AMENDED JUDGING SCHEDULE

THURSDAY, APRIL 11, 2024
FRIDAY, APRIL 12, 2024
SATURDAY, APRIL 13, 2024
SUNDAY, APRIL 14, 2024

CENTRE WELLINGTON COMMUNITY SPORTSPLEX
550 Belsyde Avenue, Fergus, Ontario N1M 3S1

The building WILL NOT open for exhibitors until 9 am. on Thursday, April 11, 2024.

The building will open on Friday, Saturday and Sunday at 6 am. and close at 9:30 p.m.
Exhibitors are asked to vacate the building within one hour after Best in Show on Sunday.

OVER NIGHT RV PARKING: Limited power available by reservation only (water, pending weather).
No dogs can be left in the building overnight. Thisis a self-clean show.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR EXHIBITORS

PLEASE REVIEW THE CORRECTED JUDGE CHANGES FOR SUNDAY.
PLEASE ACCEPT OUR APOLOGIESFOR ANY INCONVENIENCE THIS
MAY CAUSE.

There will be adesignated areafor the placing of tables and crates.

There will be no private ex-pens allowed in the building during and after show hours.

The Show Superintendent may restrict the placings of chairs, tables and crates at ringside, aswell as
require crate stacking to allow more room for other exhibitors. Therefore, no soft-sided crates will be
allowed.

» Tablesand crates may only be brought to ringside at time of breed judging and must be removed
immediately following completion of breed judging (if no restriction placed by Show Superintendent).
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SHOW SECRETARY
MJN Show Services
33 Devonglen Drive
Kitchener ON N2E 176
519-568-8582




THURSDAY, APRIL 11, 2024

RING 1 —Judge: Dr. Luis Fernando Arce

12:30 p.m. 14 Retriever (Golden)
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5 BP — Retriever (Golden)
2 Vet — Retriever (Golden)
1 Alt — Retriever (Golden)

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (Labrador)
Retriever (NSDT)

1 BP— Retriever (NSDT)
1 Vet —Retriever (NSDT)
1 Alt — Retriever (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Irish Red & White)

Setter (Irish)

Vizda (Smooth)
Weimaraner

1 BP — Weimaraner
Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)

1 BP — Span (Am Cocker)

Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Cavalier KC Spaniel
Chihuahua (Long Coat)
Chihuahua (Short Coat)
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Japanese Chin

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Cesky Terrier

1 BP — Dandie Dinmont
1 BP—Fox Terrier (S)
Lakeland Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier

1 BP — Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier
W.HW.T.
Soft-Coated Wheaten

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd

1-6-6-1
2-3
1-1
1-0
2-2-1-0
2-0-0-2
0-1-0-0
2-2-2-0
1-2-3-0
1-0
1-0
0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-3
0-1-0-1
1-1-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-0
1-0-2-0
2-0-1-1
0-1
1-2-1-0

3-3-2-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
2-1-0-1
1-0-0-1
2-1-1-3
0-1-0-1

0-1-0-0
0-1

0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
2-2-1-0
2-4-3-0
1-0-1-0

0-1-2-0
2-3-0-1

2

Collie (Rough)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ben Wasylyshen

1:15 p.m.

2:50 p.m.

DINNER
6:15 p.m.
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Basset Hound

GBGV

Whippet

Beagle

Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SSH)

1 BP - Afghan Hound
Bloodhound

Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound

Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

2 Vet — Saluki

1 Alt — Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Compiletion of Breeds

Black Russian Terrier
1 BP - Black Russian
Boxer

1 BP-Boxer
Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

Great Dane

Kuvasz

L eonberger

Mastiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog

1-1-0-0

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-3
0-0-0-1
1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0

0-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-1
0-2

0-1

0-0-2-2
0-1

1-0-0-1
0-1

2-1-1-1
3-1-0-0
0-0-2-1
2-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-2

2 BP — Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-1
2 Vet — Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-2

Rottweiler

Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
Alaskan Malamute
Group Judging Upon
Compiletion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

Bichon Frise

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog
Dalmatian

1 BP — Japanese Akita
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-2-0
0-1-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-2-0-0

0-0-1-1
1-2-0-2
1-0-0-0
0-2-1-1
0-1-0-0
2-1-0-1
0-0-1-0



THURSDAY, APRIL 11, 2024 (continued)

followed by:

LIMITED BREED SHOW —GROUP 1

THURSDAY, APRIL 11, 2024

RING 2 —JUDGE: Ben Wasylyshen (cont’d)

RING 3 -JUDGE: David Gilmour

1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
1 German Shepherd 0-1-0-0 445pm. 1 Retriever (Flat-Coated)  0-1-0-0
1 lcaland Sheepdog 1-0-0-0 12 Retriever (Golden) 1-6-5-0
4 Mini Am Shepherd 1-2-1-0 7 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-4-0
2 BP— Am Shepherd 2-0
6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-1-0 DINNER
1 Alt- Shetland Sheepdog  0-1 6:15pm. 6 Retriever (Labrador) 1-32:0
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-1-0-0 3 Spanid (Eng Springer)  1-0-2-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)  0-2-0-0 4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2.0-1-1
RING 3 - JUDGE: David Gilmour 4 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 1-2-1-0
2:00p.m. 6 Papillon 2:3-1-0 followed by:
5 Pekingese 3-1-1-0 _ .
6 Pomeranian 32.1-0 RING 3—-JUDGE: Garth Gourlay
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0 4 Pointer 1-2-1-0
5 Pug 2-1-2-0 4 Pointer (GSH) 2-0-0-2
1BP—Pug 0-1 1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
3 Toy Fox Terrier 20-1:0 4 Setter (Irish Red & White) 0-0-1-3
6 Yorkshire Terrier 1-3-1-1 2 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-1
320pm. 3 LhasaApso 0-2-1-0 g w;ﬁa(r;me?om) é_;_i_g
4 Po_odle (Miniature) 1-2-0-1 LBS Group Judging Upon
4 Shibainu 0-2-1-1 Completion of Breeds
1 ShihTzu 1-0-0-0
1BP-Shih Tzu 1-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
4 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-3-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)  0-0-0-1
FRIDAY, APRIL 12,2024
RING 1 —JUDGE : Ben Wasylyshen 10:55am. 1 Cesky Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 BP - Dandie Dinmont 0-1
8:00am. 4 Pointer 2-1-1-0 1 BP—Fox Terrier (S) 0-1
4 Pointer (GSH) 3-0-0-1 1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
19 Retriever (Golden) 1-9-7-2 Group Judging Upon
4 BP — Retriever (Golden) 2-2 Completion of Breeds
2 Vet — Retriever (Golden) 1-1
1 Alt — Retriever (Golden) 1-0 11:50am. 4 Australian Shepherd 0-2-2-0
4 Retriever (Labrador) 0-4-0-0 7 Belgian Shepherd 2-3-1-1
1 BP— Retriever (Labrador) 0-1 1 Vet —Belgian Shepherd  0-1
5 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-3-0 2 Border Coallie 1-1-0-0
1 Alt — Retriever (NSDT) 0-1 1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
2 Vizda(Smooth) 1-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
2 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0-0-2-0
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-0-0-1 LUNCH
1 BP - Span (Am Cocker) 0-1 1:30 p.m. 10 Cavalier KC Spaniel 4-3-3-0
5 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 1-3-1-0 1 Chihuahua Long Coat) 0-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 0-0-0-1
Completion of Breeds 4 Chinese Crested 2-1-0-1
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-1



FRIDAY, APRIL 12, 2024 (continued)

RING 1 —JUDGE : Ben Wasylyshen (cont’d) 1 ShihTzu 1-0-0-0
1BP-Shih Tzu 1-0
7 Havanese 2-1-1-3 1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0 1 Damatian 0-0-1-0
2 Japanese Chin 0-1-0-1 1 German Pinscher 0-0-0-1
5 Papillon 1-3-1-0 1 BP — Japanese Akita 1-0
5 Pekingese 2-2-1-0 5 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-3-1
6 Pomeranian 3-2-1-0 1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)  0-0-0-1
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
6 Pug 2-1-3-0 Completion of Breeds
1BP-Pug 0-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1 2:20p.m. 1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
3 Toy Fox Terrier 2-0-1-0 1 GBGV 1-0-0-0
7 Yorkshire Terrier 1-4-1-1 5 Whippet 1-1-1-2
Group Judging Upon 1 BP — Whippet 1-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Basenji 0-0-0-1
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
RING 2 - JUDGE: Dr. LuisFernando Arce 3 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
8:00am. 4 Alaskan Maamute 2-2-0-0 1 Dachshund (SSH) 0-0-1-0
5 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-2-3 1 BP - Afghan Hound 1-0
1 BP—Black Russian 0-1 1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
2 Boxer 1-0-0-1 4 Irish Wolfhound 0-3-1-0
1 BP—Boxer 0-1 2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0 1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
6 Doberman Pinscher 2-2-1-1 1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
1 BP— Doberman Pinscher 1-0 4  Saluki 0-2-1-1
2 FEurasier 1-1-0-0 2 Vet — Saluki 0-2
3 Great Dane 0-0-2-1 1 Alt — Saluki 0-1
3 Kuvasz 2-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Mastiff 0-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
5 Portuguese Water Dog 1-1-1-2 Ring 3 - JUDGE: David Gilmour
2 BP — Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-1
2 Vet — Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-2 10:00am. 1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Rottweiler 0-0-2-0 2 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0 2 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-1
3 Schnauzer (Giant) 2-1-0-0 1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-0 2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
Completion of Breeds 1 BP — Scottish Terrier 0-1
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-1-0
10:25am. 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1 3 WHW.T. 1-2-0-0
2 German Shepherd 0-2-0-0 9 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-4-3-0
1 Iceland Sheepdog 1-0-0-0 2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier  1-0-1-0
7 Mini Am Shepherd 2-3-2-0
2 BP—Mini Am Shepherd 2-0
8 Shetland Sheepdog 1-5-1-1 LIMITED BREED SHOW — GROUP 7
1 BP— Shetland Sheepdog  1-0 FRIDAY, APRIL 12, 2024
1 Vet — Shetland Sheepdog 0-1
3 Swedish Vallhund 0-3-0-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: David Gilmour
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)  0-2-0-0
2:00 p.m. 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
11:35am. 2 Bulldog _ 0-0-1-1 3 Australian Shepherd 0-1-2-0
5 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-2-0-2 6 Belgian Shepherd 2-2.1-1
1 Chow Chow 1-0-0-0 2 Border Collie 1-1-0-0
4 Bichon Frise 0-2-1-1 1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0 2 German Shepherd 0-2-0-0
7 French Bulldog 3-3-0-1 1 Iceland Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
3 LhasaApso 0-2-1-0 6 Mini Am Shepherd 2-2-2-0
7 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-1-1
LUNCH . 3 Swedish Vallhund 0-3-0-0
1:00 p.m. 4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-0-1 LBS Group Judging Upon
4 Shibalnu 0-2-1-1

Completion of Breeds




RING 1 - JUDGE: Stefan Mitrevski

8:00 am.

9:50 am.

LUNCH
12:45 p.m.

1
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Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd

I celand Sheepdog

Old English Sheepdog
Mini Am Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

2 BP — Shetland Sheepdog
2 Vet — Shetland Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund

Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Retriever (Golden)

4 BP — Retriever (Golden)
1 Vet — Retriever (Golden)
1 Alt — Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (NSDT)

1 BP—Retriever (NSDT)
1 Vet —Retriever (NSDT)
1 Alt- Retriever (NSDT)
Retriever (Labrador)
Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)

1 BP— Span (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)

2 BP — Span (Eng Cocker)

Cavalier KC Spaniel

1 BP— Cavalier KC Spaniel
Chihuahua (Long Coat)
Chihuahua (Short Coat)
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

2 BP —Havanese
Italian Greyhound
Japanese Chin

Maltese

Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

1BP-Pug

Toy Fox Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 —JUDGE : David Gilmour

10:15am. 6 Bulldog

6

Chinese Shar-Pei

SATURDAY, APRIL 13, 2024

0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
1-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
1-5-1-1

1-1

0-3-0-0
1-2-1-0
1-2-0-0

0-6-6-2
2-2
0-1
1-0
0-1-1-0
1-4-3-2
1-0
1-0
0-1
1-5-2-0
0-0-2-0
1-0-0-1
0-1
1-2-2-1
1-1

4-3-2-0
1-0

0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
3-2-0-1
1-0-1-1
2-2-1-3
1-1

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-2-0-0
2-3-1-0
3-3-1-0
3-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
2-2-30
0-1

2-0-0-0
1-5-1-1

1-1-2-2
1-2-0-3

11:35am.

LUNCH
1:30 p.m.
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2 BP — Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

Bichon Frise

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

2 BP — French Bulldog
Damatian

German Pinscher

1 BP — Japanese Akita

Griffon (WH Pointer)
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Setter (English)

Setter (Irish Red & White)
Setter (Irish)

Spaniel (Blue Picardy)
Vizda (Smooth)
Weimaraner

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian Terrier
1 BP - Black Russian
Boxer

1 BP - Boxer
Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher

1 BP — Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

Great Dane

1 BP — Gresat Pyrenees
Kuvasz

Mastiff

Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog

2-0

1-0-0-0
0-2-1-1
0-1-0-0
2-3-1-1
0-2

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1

0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
3-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0

2-3-0-0
0-0-2-3
0-1

1-0-0-2
0-1

1-0-1-0
5-2-1-3
0-1

1-1-0-0
0-0-2-1
0-1

2-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-2-0
1-1-0-1

2 BP — Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-1
2 Vet — Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-2

Rottweiler

Samoyed

1 Alt — Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

2 Alt — Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Yogesh Tuteja

8:00 am.

8:35am.

6

Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd
Collie (Rough)

Bull Terrier (Miniature)
Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Cesky Terrier

0-0-2-1
0-2-0-0
0-1
2-1-0-0
0-1-0-2
0-2

2-1-3-0
1-1-1-1
1-1-1-1

0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0



SATURDAY, APRIL 13, 2024 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Yogesh Tuteja (cont’'d) 1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-0-1
3 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-1-0
1 BP - Dandie Dinmont 0-1 2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0 2 Dachshund (SSH) 1-0-1-0
2 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-1 1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
3 Norfolk Terrier 1-2-0-0 1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
1 BP—Norfolk Terrier 0-1 1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
2 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-1 1 BP — Deerhound 0-1
1 BP—Norwich Terrier 1-0 4  lrish Wolfhound 0-4-0-0
2 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-2 2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-0-0 2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-1
2 Scottish Terrier 0-0-2-0 10 Saluki 0-2-2-6
1 Seadlyham Terrier 0-0-1-0 2 Vet — Saluki 0-2
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 Alt — Saluki 0-1
6 W.HW.T. 2-3-1-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
9 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-4-3-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier  1-0-1-0 LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 2
Group Judging Upon SATURDAY, APRIL 13, 2024
Compiletion of Breeds
RING 2 — JUDGE: David Gilmour
10:50 am. 5 Poodle (Miniature) 1-3-0-1
4 Shibalnu 0-2-1-1 8:00am. 7 Basset Hound 0-2-5-0
1 ShihTzu 1-0-0-0 1 GBGV 1-0-0-0
1BP-Shih Tzu 1-0 8 Whippet 1-3-3-1
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0 1 Basenji 0-0-0-1
5 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-3-1 1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)  0-0-0-1 1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-0-1
Group Judging Upon 3 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-1-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SSH) 1-0-1-0
LUNCH 2 Afghan Hound 1-0-1-0
1:15p.m. 7 Basset Hound 0-2-5-0 1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
1 GBGV 1-0-0-0 4 Irish Wolfhound 0-4-0-0
9 Whippet 1-3-3-2 1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
3 BP—Whippet 0-3 2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-1
1 Vet —Whippet 0-1 9 Saluki 0-2-2-5
1 Alt — Whippet 0-1 LBS Group Judging Upon
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
SUNDAY, APRIL 14,2024
RING 1 —-JUDGE: Yogesh Tuteja 7 Yorkshire Terrier 1-4-1-1
Group Judging Upon
8:00am. 1 Chihuahua(Short Coat)  0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
2 Japanese Chin 0-1-0-1
8 Papillon 3-4-1-0 10:10am. 5 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-2-0-2
7 Pekingese 3-3-1-0 1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
6 Pomeranian 4-1-1-0 7 French Bulldog 2-2-2-1
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0 2 BP — French Bulldog 0-2
7 Pug 3-2-2-0 4 Bichon Frise 0-2-1-1
1 BP—Pug 0-1 1 Damatian 0-0-1-0
2 Toy Fox Terrier 2-0-0-0 1 German Pinscher 0-0-0-1

1 BP — Japanese Akita 1-0



SUNDAY, APRIL 14, 2024 (continued)

RING 1 -JUDGE: Yogesh Tuteja (cont’d)

1:05 p.m.

2:40 p.m.

1
2
6
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Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd

Mini Am Shepherd

2 BP —Mini Am Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

1 BP — Shetland Sheepdog
1 Vet — Shetland Sheepdog
1 Alt — Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Griffon (WH Pointer)
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (Golden)

5 BP — Retriever (Golden)
1 Vet — Retriever (Golden)
1 Alt — Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (NSDT)

1 BP— Retriever (NSDT)
1 Vet —Retriever (NSDT)
Retriever (Labrador)
Setter (English)

Setter (Irish Red & White)
Setter (Irish)

Spaniel (Blue Picardy)
Vizda (Smooth)
Weimaraner

Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Am. Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)

2 BP — Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 — JUDGE : Stefan Mitrevski

9:30 am.

10:20 am.

6

2
1

g1 N

Whippet

2 BP — Whippet
Afghan Hound
Deerhound (Scottish)
1 BP - Deerhound
Irish Wolfhound
Saluki

1 Vet — Saluki

1 Alt — Saluki

Bulldog

Chow Chow
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu
1BP-Shih Tzu
Tibetan Spaniel
Poodle (Standard)

0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
2-2-2-0
2-0
1-5-1-0
0-1
1-0
0-1
1-2-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-6-5-2
2-3

0-1

1-0

0-4-3-2
1-0

1-0

3-3-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-2-1
1-1

1-2-0-3
0-2

1-0-1-0
0-0-0-1

0-2-0-0
0-1-2-2
0-1

1-1-1-2
1-0-0-0
2-4-0-0
0-2-1-1
1-0-0-0
1-0

1-0-0-0
0-1-3-0

11:45 am.

LUNCH
1:15 p.m.

3:25 p.m.

NN

NN NN N WERPrPFPWWN

NOORrER

NN

w w

Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Compiletion of Breeds

Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd

1 Vet — Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

Iceland Sheepdog

Old English Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund

Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

Bull Terrier (Miniature)
Bedlington Terrier
Cesky Terrier

1 BP — Dandie Dinmont
Manchester Terrier
Norfolk Terrier

1 BP - Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier

1 BP - Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Scottish Terrier

1 BP — Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier
Welsh Terrier
W.HW.T.

Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Kuvasz

Mastiff

Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog

0-0-0-1

2-2-3-0
1-2-0-1
0-1

1-1-0-0
0-1-1-1
1-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0

0-2-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1

0-0-1-1
1-2-0-0
0-1

0-1-0-1
1-0

0-0-0-2
0-0-2-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-3-1-0
2-4-3-0
1-0-1-0

2-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-2-0
1-2-2-1

2 BP — Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-1
2 Vet — Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-2

Rottweiler

Samoyed

1 Alt — Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

2 Alt — Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 -JUDGE: David Gilmour

8:00 am.

7
1
5
3
8

3

Cavalier KC Spaniel
Chihuahua Long Coat)
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

1 BP — Havanese
Griffon (Brussels)

0-0-1-1
0-2-0-0
0-1
2-1-0-0
0-1-0-2
0-2

3-2-2-0
0-1-0-0
2-2-0-1
1-0-1-1
2-2-1-3

1-0-1-1



SUNDAY, APRIL 14, 2024 (continued)

RING 3-JUDGE: Penny L ewis LIMITED BREED SHOW —GROUP 3
SUNDAY, APRIL 14, 2024
10:15am. 1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
1 GBGV 1-0-0-0 RING 2 —JUDGE: Stefan Mitrevski
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-0-1 8:00am. 3 Boxer 1-0-0-2
3 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-1-0 3 Bullmastiff 1-1-1-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-1-0 13 Doberman Pinscher 5-2-2-4
2 Dachshund (SSH) 1-0-1-0 4 Eurasier 3-1-0-0
2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0 3 Great Dane 0-0-2-1
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-1 3 Great Pyrenees 2-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon 6 Greater SwissMtn Dog 1-2-1-2
Compiletion of Breeds
RING 3—-JUDGE: Penny L ewis
LUNCH
1:30 p.m. 9 Alaskan Malamute 4-5-0-0 9'15am. 3 Kuvasz 2-1-0-0
1 BP - Alaskan Malamute 1-0 1 Madtiff 0-1-0-0
9 Black Russian Terrier 1-0-2-6 3 Newfoundland 0-0-3-0
1 BP—Black Russian 0-1 6 Portuguese Water Dog 1-2-2-1
3 Boxer 1-0-0-2 2 Rottweiler 0-0-1-1
1 BP—Boxer 0-1 3 Samoyed 0-2-0-1
4 Bullmastiff 1-2-1-0
13 Doberman Pinscher 5-2-2-4 RING 1—JUDGE: Yogesh Tuteja
4 Eurasier 3-1-0-0
2 Great Dane 0-0-1-1 11:05am. 9 Alaskan Malamute 4-5-0-0
3 Great Pyrenees 2-1-0-0 7 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-2-5
2 BP—Great Pyrenees 1-1 3 Schnauzer (Giant) 2-1-0-0
2 Alt—Great Pyrenees ~ 0-2 2 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-1

6 Greater Swiss Mtn Dog 1-2-1-2 LBS Group Judging Upon
Compiletion of Breed

CHANGE OF JUDGE

On Sunday, April 14, 2024, Y ogesh Tuteja has exceeded his allowable limit by 92 dogs. With C.K.C. permission, the following
changes have been made:

David Gilmour will now judge the following breeds:

7 Cavalier King Charles Spaniels, 1 Chihuahua (Long Coat), 5 Chinese Crested, 8 Havanese, 1 BP — Havanese and 3 Griffon
(Brussels)

Stefan Mitrevski will now judge the following breeds:

5 Bulldogs, 1 Chow Chow, 3 Iceland Sheepdogs, 1 Old English Sheepdog, 1 Swedish Vallhund and 3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Stefan Mitrevski will now judge the following breeds from the Group 3 — Limited Breed Show

3 Boxers, 3 Bullmastiffs, 13 Doberman Pinschers, 4 Eurasier, 3 Great Danes, 3 Great Pyrenees, 6 Greater Swiss Mountain Dogs
Penny Lewis will now judge the following breeds from the Group 3 — Limited Breed Show

3 Kuvasz, 1 Madtiff, 3 Newfoundlands, 6 Portuguese Water Dogs, 2 Rottweilers and 3 Samoyed

Exhibitors affected by these changes may withdraw their entries, in writing, up to one hour before the judging of

their breed. Exhibitors may also enter under these changes provided they are entered on one of the other days.
Entries must be made one hour before the start of the show.



GENERAL SPECIALS

Thursday, April 11*" — Dr. Luis Fernando Arce
Friday, April 12" — Ben Wasylyshen
Saturday, April 13" —Y ogesh Tuteja
Sunday, April 14" — Stefan Mitrevski

JUNIOR HANDLING

SATURDAY, APRIL 13, 2024

RING 3—-12:15 p.m.

Please note: Juniors must sign up by 11:15a.m.

Group 1
Group 2
Group 3
Group 4
Group 5
Group 6
Group 7

Baby Puppy
Veterans
Altered
LBS

Thurs.
60
23
40
27
57
36

27
270
21

_58
360

Fri.
49
27
40
26
62
M

38

283
22

8
3
7
348

SUMMARY

Sat.
59
48
53
41
70
44

4

356
33

9
7
44

449

Sun.
53
32
76
36
65

42
348
31

75
469

WARES)

H{PURINA/

PRO PLAN

o
mjn
N @]
Fancier

..
GROBER PETS



To Arer

B
Z ]
»
‘ §
Conmmhuas 22 W Cowafraas 2 € d To Ba beoss
0 County Nd 19

)

|
I




